## Invitation to Bid Number 21-0015WW Tabulation

Ross Street and West Street Allet West Water Main Replacement

Ross Street				Gateway Construction 498 Sudlersville Road Clayton, DE 19938 302-653-4400		Lindstrom Excavating 208 Casper Way Middletown, DE 19709 410-778-6344				ECM Corporation 12317 Riverview Road		116 East Scotland Drive Bear, DE 19701		JJID, Inc 100 Julian Lane Bear, DE 19701 302-836-0414	
Item #	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00	\$19,533.00	\$19,533.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$31,973.00	\$31,973.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,440.00	\$9,440.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$24,880.00	\$24,880.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,271.00	\$1,271.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
05A	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	987	\$125.00	\$123,375.00	\$150.00	\$148,050.00	\$136.00	\$134,232.00	\$210.00	\$207,270.00	\$212.00	\$209,244.00	\$223.00	\$220,101.00
05B	6" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$138.00	\$12,420.00	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$310.00	\$27,900.00	\$384.00	\$34,560.00
06A	8" Gate Valves	EA	8	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,938.00	\$15,504.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,008.00	\$16,064.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00
06B	6" Gate Valves	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,296.00	\$2,592.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
07	Fire Hydrant Removal	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
08	Fire Hydrant Installation	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,031.00	\$12,062.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00
09	Abandonment of Existing 4" Water Main	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10	Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Main using Flowable Fill	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$433.00	\$4,330.00
	West Street Alley West			Sub Total	\$198,875.00	Sub Total	\$319,050.00	Sub Total	\$199,271.00	Sub Total	\$312,103.00	Sub Total	\$323,063.00	Sub Total	\$366,264.00
Item#	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
01	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$8,216.00	\$8,216.00	\$19,533.00	\$19,533.00	\$16,105.00	\$16,105.00	\$36,450.00	\$36,450.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$29,618.00	\$29,618.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$34,370.00	\$34,370.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
03	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
04	Survey and Layout	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,781.00	\$1,781.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,605.00	\$4,605.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
05	8" Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	1,509	\$125.00	\$188,625.00	\$150.00	\$226,350.00	\$124.00	\$187,116.00	\$210.00	\$316,890.00	\$193.00	\$291,237.00	\$162.00	\$244,458.00
06A	8" Gate Valves	EA	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,938.00	\$5,814.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,130.00	\$6,390.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
06B	6" Gate Valves	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,296.00	\$2,592.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00
07	1" Water Service Replacement	EA	46	\$1,900.00	\$87,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,877.00	\$86,342.00	\$1,800.00	\$82,800.00	\$2,520.00	\$115,920.00	\$4,100.00	\$188,600.00
08A	Water Meter Replacement	EA	46	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$600.00	\$27,600.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$408.00	\$18,768.00
08B	Water Meters	EA	46	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00	\$220.00	\$10,120.00
09	Meter Pit Instillation	EA	42	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$1,185.00	\$49,770.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,560.00	\$65,520.00	\$520.00	\$21,840.00
10	Abandonment of Existing 4" Water Main	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	Abandonment of Existing 6" Water Main using Flowable Fill	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$7,750.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
				Sub Total	\$384,745.00	Sub Total	\$658,970.00	Sub Total	\$396,998.00	Sub Total	\$503,793.00	Sub Total	\$566,997.00	Sub Total	\$579,136.00
	Contingency Items	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
12	Sewer Lateral Removal & Abandonment	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
				Sub Total	\$3,900.00	Sub Total	\$10,500.00	Sub Total	\$3,330.00	Sub Total	\$4,500.00	Sub Total	\$9,900.00	Sub Total	\$3,600.00
				Total	\$388,645.00	Total	\$669,470.00	Total	\$400,328.00	Total	\$508,293.00	Total	\$576,897.00	Total	\$582,736.00

Grand Total \$988,520.00

Grand Total \$599,599.00

Grand Total \$820,396.00

Grand Total \$899,960.00

Grand Total \$949,000.00

Grand Total \$587,520.00